RESOLUTION NO. 671

RESOLUTION REJECTING ALL BIDS AND CALLING FOR NEW BIDS

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, California, did on the <u>3rd</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1949, order the work and improvement to be done in Vine Street from Fourth Street to Tenth Street, as described in Resolution No.<u>656</u> of the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, adopted on the <u>6th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1949; and

WHEREAS, by said Resolution No. <u>668</u> adopted on the <u>3rd</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1949, it was directed that bids be called for the doing of said work and improvement and that the time fixed for receiving sealed bids or proposals was set in said Resolution No. <u>668</u>, for the 31st day of October, 1949, at the hour of 5 o'clock P.M. of said day; and

WHEREAS, Notice Inviting Sealed Bids was duly published in the time, form and manner required by law; and

WHEREAS, the hour of 5 o'clock P.M. of said day having arrived, and all bids, having been publicly opened, examined and declared;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that all bids be and they are hereby rejected; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, that the City Clerk of the City of El Paso de Robles is hereby directed to readvertise for bids for the hereinabove described work and improvement; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the time is hereby fixed for receiving sealed proposals or bids for the doing of said work and making of said improvement to be the <u>19th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1949, at the hour of 5 o'clock P.M. of said day, and the City Clerk of the said City of El Paso de Robles is hereby ordered to give notice inviting such sealed bids in the time, form and manner provided by the provisions of the "Improvement Act of 1911" of the State of California.

(1)

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this <u>21st</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1949.

Luruer Jaul

ATTEST:

ter City Clerk

(2)